
#  West Texas AM (3-6, 3-6 LSC) -vs- #  Eastern New Mexico (2-7, 2-7 LSC)
02/14/2026 at Portales, N.M. (Greyhound Baseball Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Raitz, Bryan (1-0)
Loss: Kinter, Logan (0-1)
HBP: Carranza, Jose, Early, Micah
PB: Meng, Jackson (1)
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Bill Berger First: Gabe Chavez Third Base: Gregory Moore 
Start: 3:53 PM   Time: 2:47   Attendance: 109   Weather: Temp: 57F

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
West Texas AM 0 4 1 1 9 0 2 17 16 1
Eastern New Mexico 0 0 6 0 0 0 0 6 5 2

West Texas AM 17

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Thomas, Tristin lf 4 0 1 1 1 2 0
    Haynes, Timothy 1b 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Bunker, Brock dh 5 2 1 0 0 3 0
Police, Jacob 3b 5 1 2 4 0 0 3
Castellanos, Daniel c 5 3 3 1 0 0 1
Hobdy, Jonluke 1b/lf 4 5 3 1 1 0 0
Reyes, Luis ss 2 2 1 0 0 0 0
    Menchaca, Tristan PH/2b 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
Alwine, Jake 2b 4 2 3 5 0 1 0
    Hella, Ronan PH/ss 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Franklin, Will rf 5 1 1 0 0 1 2
Picciano, Anthony cf 3 1 1 0 0 1 0
Welbourne, Kanon p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Raitz, Bryan p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 39 17 16 13 2 8 6

2B: Hobdy, Jonluke (1); Police, Jacob (2); Castellanos, Daniel (1)
HBP: Reyes, Luis (2); Picciano, Anthony (1)
DP: 1

Eastern New Mexico 6

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Weaver, Ryan 2b 3 0 1 0 1 1 2
Curtis, Cole cf 2 1 0 0 2 1 1
Sawamura, Eiji lf 3 1 1 0 1 0 0
Martin, Adrien 3b 3 1 0 0 1 1 2
Willerup, Jake dh 3 1 1 2 0 1 2
    Lluveres, Salomon PH 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Watson, Gabriel rf 2 1 1 0 2 0 0
Gilooly, Grant ss 4 1 1 3 0 2 0
Miller, Nicholas 1b 1 0 0 1 1 1 0
Meng, Jackson c 3 0 0 0 0 2 0
    Kinter, Logan p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Carranza, Jose p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Fowler, Thomas p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 25 6 5 6 8 10 7

3B: Gilooly, Grant (1)
SF: Miller, Nicholas (1)
SB: Curtis, Cole (1)
E: Martin, Adrien (1)

West Texas AM IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Welbourne, Kanon 2.0 2 5 5 7 3 0 0 0 0 8 15 3 0 75
Raitz, Bryan (W, 1-0) 5.0 3 1 1 1 7 0 0 0 0 17 19 4 4 76
Totals 5 6 6 8 10 0 0 0 0 25 34 7 4 151

Eastern New Mexico IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Early, Micah 4.0 7 6 6 1 3 1 0 2 0 19 22 7 2 82
Kinter, Logan (L, 0-1) 0.2 6 8 8 0 2 0 0 0 0 10 10 0 1 26
Carranza, Jose 1.1 1 1 1 1 3 0 0 1 0 5 7 1 0 32
Fowler, Thomas 1.0 2 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 5 2 1 19
Totals 16 17 16 2 8 1 0 3 0 39 44 10 4 159



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 4   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

West Texas AM - Top of 1st WT ENM
Thomas,Tristin flied out to cf (0-0). 0 0
Bunker,Brock flied out to left center putout by cf (3-1 BBBK). 0 0
Police,Jacob popped up to shallow right field putout by 2b (3-2 KKBBB). 0 0

Eastern New Mexico - Bottom of 1st WT ENM
Weaver,Ryan walked (3-2 BBSBKB). 0 0
Curtis,Cole walked (3-0 BBBB); Weaver,Ryan advanced to second base. 0 0
Sawamura,Eiji flied out to cf (2-2 FBFB); Weaver,Ryan advanced to third base. 0 0
Martin,Adrien struck out swinging (1-2 KKBS); Curtis,Cole stole second base. 0 0
Willerup,Jake popped up to first base (2-2 BKSFFB). 0 0

West Texas AM - Top of 2nd WT ENM
Castellanos,Daniel doubled to left center (0-1 K). 0 0
Hobdy,Jonluke singled up the middle, RBI (0-0); Castellanos,Daniel scored from second base. 1 0
Reyes,Luis hit by pitch (1-1 KB); Hobdy,Jonluke advanced to second base. 1 0
Reyes,Luis advanced to second base on a wild pitch; Hobdy,Jonluke advanced to third base on a wild pitch. 1 0
Alwine,Jake singled to left center, 2RBI (1-2 BSK); Hobdy,Jonluke scored; Reyes,Luis scored from second
base. 3 0
Franklin,Will lined out to lf (1-1 BF). 3 0
Picciano,Anthony hit by pitch (1-0 B); Alwine,Jake advanced to second base. 3 0
Thomas,Tristin singled through the right side of the infield, RBI (0-2 KS); Alwine,Jake scored from second
base; Picciano,Anthony advanced from first base to third base. 4 0
Bunker,Brock struck out swinging (2-2 BSFBS). 4 0
Police,Jacob lined out down the right field line putout by rf (1-2 BKK). 4 0

Eastern New Mexico - Bottom of 2nd WT ENM
Watson,Gabriel walked (3-2 BBSBKB). 4 0
Gilooly,Grant struck out swinging (1-2 KBKS). 4 0
Miller,Nicholas walked (3-1 KBBBB); Watson,Gabriel advanced to second base. 4 0
Meng,Jackson struck out swinging (1-2 FBFS). 4 0
Weaver,Ryan flied out to lf (1-1 BF). 4 0

West Texas AM - Top of 3rd WT ENM
Castellanos,Daniel grounded out, 3b to 1b (2-1 BSB). 4 0
Hobdy,Jonluke walked (3-2 BFKBBFFFB). 4 0
Reyes,Luis singled to right center (0-0); Hobdy,Jonluke advanced from first base to third base. 4 0
Alwine,Jake struck out swinging (0-2 KKS). 4 0
Reyes,Luis advanced to second base, on a failed pickoff attempt; Hobdy,Jonluke scored. 5 0
Franklin,Will grounded out to third base, 3b to 1b (3-2 BFSBB). 5 0

Eastern New Mexico - Bottom of 3rd WT ENM
Curtis,Cole walked (3-2 BBSKFFBB). 5 0
Sawamura,Eiji singled through the left side of the infield (1-2 FFB); Curtis,Cole advanced to second base. 5 0
Martin,Adrien walked (3-1 BBFBB); Curtis,Cole advanced to third base; Sawamura,Eiji advanced to second
base. 5 0
Willerup,Jake singled to right field, 2RBI (0-2 FF); Curtis,Cole scored; Sawamura,Eiji scored from second
base; Martin,Adrien advanced to second base. 5 2
Watson,Gabriel walked (3-2 BBFFFBB); Martin,Adrien advanced to third base; Willerup,Jake advanced to
second base. 5 2
WT pitching change: Raitz,Bryan replaces Welbourne,Kanon. 5 2
Gilooly,Grant tripled to right center, 3RBI (2-0 BB); Martin,Adrien scored; Willerup,Jake scored from second
base; Watson,Gabriel scored from first base. 5 5
Miller,Nicholas sacrifice fly to lf, RBI (3-2 FBKFBB); Gilooly,Grant scored. 5 6
Meng,Jackson grounded out, 2b to 1b (0-1 F). 5 6



Weaver,Ryan struck out on dropped third strike, reached on error throwing by c by c (0-3 KSS). 5 6
Curtis,Cole flied out to cf (2-1 BKB). 5 6

Runs: 6   Hits: 3   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 9   Hits: 7   Errors: 2   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

West Texas AM - Top of 4th WT ENM
Picciano,Anthony flied out to rf (0-0). 5 6
Thomas,Tristin struck out swinging (2-2 BKBFFFFS). 5 6
Bunker,Brock singled to shallow right field (3-1 BBBK). 5 6
Police,Jacob doubled to center field, RBI (1-2 KBKFF); Bunker,Brock scored from first base. 6 6
Castellanos,Daniel flied out down the right field line putout by rf (0-1 F). 6 6

Eastern New Mexico - Bottom of 4th WT ENM
Sawamura,Eiji grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (0-0). 6 6
Martin,Adrien grounded out to first base, 1b to p (1-2 KKB). 6 6
Willerup,Jake struck out swinging (2-2 BKBFS). 6 6

West Texas AM - Top of 5th WT ENM
ENMU pitching change: Kinter,Logan replaces Early,Micah. 6 6
Hobdy,Jonluke reached on an error by Martin,Adrien (E5) (0-1 F); Hobdy,Jonluke advanced to second base. 6 6
Reyes,Luis grounded out, 2b to 1b (0-0); Hobdy,Jonluke advanced to third base. 6 6
Alwine,Jake singled to center field, RBI (1-1 BF); Hobdy,Jonluke scored. 7 6
Franklin,Will singled to right field (1-0 B); Alwine,Jake advanced to second base. 7 6
Picciano,Anthony singled through the left side of the infield (0-0); Alwine,Jake advanced to third base;
Franklin,Will advanced to second base. 7 6
Thomas,Tristin struck out swinging (1-2 BFSS). 7 6
Bunker,Brock struck out on dropped third strike, reached on error fielding by c by c (3-3 BBBKFS);
Alwine,Jake scored; Franklin,Will advanced to third base; Picciano,Anthony advanced to second base. 8 6
Police,Jacob doubled down the left field line, 3RBI (1-1 BF); Franklin,Will scored; Picciano,Anthony scored
from second base; Bunker,Brock scored from first base; Police,Jacob advanced to third base on the throw. 11 6
Castellanos,Daniel singled down the right field line, RBI (0-1 K); Police,Jacob scored. 12 6
Hobdy,Jonluke singled through the left side of the infield (0-1 F); Castellanos,Daniel advanced to second
base. 12 6
ENMU pitching change: Carranza,Jose replaces Kinter,Logan. 12 6
Reyes,Luis hit by pitch (3-0 BBB); Castellanos,Daniel advanced to third base; Hobdy,Jonluke advanced to
second base. 12 6
Alwine,Jake singled up the middle, 2RBI (2-1 BFB); Castellanos,Daniel scored; Hobdy,Jonluke scored from
second base; Reyes,Luis advanced from first base to third base. 14 6
Alwine,Jake advanced to second base; Reyes,Luis scored. 15 6
Franklin,Will struck out swinging (2-2 SBKBFS). 15 6

Eastern New Mexico - Bottom of 5th WT ENM
Watson,Gabriel singled up the middle (2-2 KKBB). 15 6
Gilooly,Grant grounded into double play up the middle putout by ss, unassisted (1-2 SBS); Watson,Gabriel
out at 2B on the play, ss to 1b, in a double play. 15 6
Miller,Nicholas struck out looking (0-2 KSFK). 15 6

West Texas AM - Top of 6th WT ENM
Picciano,Anthony struck out swinging on dropped third strike, out at first c to 1b (3-2 BSSFBBS). 15 6
Thomas,Tristin walked (3-1 BBBKB). 15 6
Bunker,Brock struck out swinging (3-2 BKFBBS). 15 6
Police,Jacob flied out to rf (0-0). 15 6

Eastern New Mexico - Bottom of 6th WT ENM
WT substitution: Haynes,Timothy replaces Thomas,Tristin at 1b, batting 1st. 15 6
WT position change: Hobdy,Jonluke now playing lf from 1b 15 6
Meng,Jackson struck out swinging (2-2 BKBKS). 15 6
Weaver,Ryan infield singled in the infield, bunt (0-0). 15 6
Curtis,Cole struck out swinging (2-2 KBFBS). 15 6



Sawamura,Eiji walked (3-2 BFBBKB); Weaver,Ryan advanced to second base. 15 6
Martin,Adrien flied out to cf (1-2 FFB). 15 6

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

West Texas AM - Top of 7th WT ENM
ENMU pitching change: Fowler,Thomas replaces Carranza,Jose. 15 6
Castellanos,Daniel singled up the middle (3-2 BKBBK). 15 6
Hobdy,Jonluke doubled to left center (0-0); Castellanos,Daniel advanced from first base to third base. 15 6
WT substitution: Menchaca,Tristan pinch hitting for Reyes,Luis. 15 6
Menchaca,Tristan grounded out to short, ss to 1b, RBI (2-2 BFBK); Castellanos,Daniel scored;
Hobdy,Jonluke advanced to third base. 16 6
WT substitution: Hella,Ronan pinch hitting for Alwine,Jake. 16 6
Hobdy,Jonluke scored on a passed ball, unearned. 17 6
Hella,Ronan flied out to lf (1-2 KBF). 17 6
Franklin,Will flied out to cf (1-1 BK). 17 6

Eastern New Mexico - Bottom of 7th WT ENM
WT position change: Menchaca,Tristan remains in the game at 2b 17 6
WT position change: Hella,Ronan remains in the game at ss 17 6
ENMU substitution: Lluveres,Salomon pinch hitting for Willerup,Jake. 17 6
Lluveres,Salomon struck out swinging (1-2 KBSS). 17 6
Watson,Gabriel popped up to short, ss to 1b (1-2 KKBF). 17 6
Gilooly,Grant struck out swinging (1-2 FFBS). 17 6


